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the star
of

excellence

now 
prettier
for you

CALIBRO
GAUGE

12 12

FONDELLO
HEAD BRASS

20 20

BOSSOLO
EMPTY CASE

70 70

PIOMBO
LEAD

24gr 
7/8 OZ

28gr 
1 OZ

N. PIOMBO
SHOT SIZE

7 1/4
7 1/2

7 1/4
7 1/2

SB 5% Nero 
(black)

5% Nero 
(black)

SCATOLA
BOX

25 25

IMBALLO
CASE

250 250

VELOCITÀ (V1)
VELOCITY  

430 m/s
1437 FPS

418 m/s
1397 FPS

STAR 24 28

*(V1) Velocità misurata a 2,5 mt dalla bocca della canna

**Muzzle velocity

Velocity measured at 2.5 mt from muzzle

**
*

*(V1) Velocità misurata a 2,5 mt dalla bocca della canna

**Muzzle velocity

Velocity measured at 2.5 mt from muzzle

SUMMA 24 28

CALIBRO
GAUGE

12 12

FONDELLO
HEAD BRASS

23 23

BOSSOLO
EMPTY CASE

70 70

PIOMBO
LEAD

24gr 
(7/8 OZ)

28gr 
(1 OZ)

N. PIOMBO
SHOT SIZE

7 1/2 7 1/2

SB 5% nero 
(black)

5% nero 
(black)

SCATOLA
BOX

25 25

IMBALLO
CASE

250 250

VELOCITÀ (V1)
VELOCITY

418 m/s
1397 FPS

405 m/s
1355 FPS**

*


